

-Glendora to Pomona-

NOTICE: Carroll Ave. & Alley Entrance Closure

CUL-DE-SAC & ALLEY OPERATIONS (CITY OF GLENDORA) NOVEMBER 28 - DECEMBER 4, 2023

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

As part of the Foothill Gold Line light rail project, crews will be rebuilding the Carroll Ave. cul-de-sac and alley entrance. The cul-de-sac and alley entrance from Carroll Ave./Washington Ave. will be fully closed to all vehicular and pedestrians traffic to demolish and rebuild the curb, gutter, and driveway. Access to the business and residential alley parking will be maintained at all times, but will only be available from the Dyer Ln./Washtington Ave. entrance.

WHEN

- Beginning Tuesday, November 28 thru Monday, December 4, 2023 the cul-de-sac and alley entrance from Carroll Ave. will be fully closed 24/7 to all vehicles and pedestrians.
- Crews plan to work daily during the hours of 7:00 AM 5:00 PM [NOTE: Occasional longer work hours may be needed.]

TRAFFIC ADVISORIES

• Alley access to businesses and residential parking will be maintained from Dyler Ln. and Washington Ave. only. Carroll Ave. access will be closed.

PLAN YOUR ROUTE AND BE PREPARED

- Limited access will be available to the alley between Dyer Ln. and Carroll Ave. (see map below; work zones shown in red, access shown in green).
- Please follow detour signs.
 - ✓ Dyler Ln., Washington Ave., & Carroll Ave. will be open to all traffic. except at the cul-de-sac.
 - ✓ Access to the alley from Carroll Ave. will be fully closed.
 - ✓ Street parking may be affected near the work zone.

NOTE TO RESIDENTS / BUSINESS OWNERS

Noise from construction equipment such as delivery trucks and back up alarms will be produced.

STAY SAFE

Please obey all posted construction signs and do not enter the construction work zone.

Para información en español por favor llame o envíe un mensaje de texto a (626) 513-5788.



QUESTIONS?

Project Construction Questions Hotline: (626) 513-5788 Email: CommunityRelations@Kiewit-Parsons.com

General Project Questions: (626) 471-9050 Email: PublicAffairs@Foothillgoldline.org